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Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
 This product has been designed and qualified for the automotive [Q101] market.

Qualification Standards can be found on IR’s Web site.

EXAMPLE:

IN THE ASSEMBLY LINE "C"

THIS  IS  AN IRF1010 

LOT CODE 1789
ASSEMBLED ON WW 19, 1997 PART  NUMBER

ASSEMBLY
LOT CODE

DAT E CODE
YEAR 7 =  1997

LINE C
WEEK 19

LOGO
RECTIFIER

INTERNAT IONAL
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TO-220AB package is not recommended for Surface Mount Application.

For  GB Production
EXAMPLE: THIS  IS AN IRF1010 

LOT CODE 1789
ASSEMBLED ON WW 19, 1997
IN T HE ASSEMBLY LINE "C"

INTERNATIONAL
RECTIFIER

LOGO

LOT CODE

PART NUMBER

DATE CODE

 

 

16 9

8
1

6.50
6.20
5.90

8.20
7.80
7.40

5.60
5.30
5.00

SEATING
PLANE

0.05 MIN

0.65 BSC

2.00 MAX

0.38
0.22COPLANARITY

0.10

1.85
1.75
1.65

0.25
0.09

0.95
0.75
0.55

8°
4°
0°

Dimensions shown in millimeters 

 16-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package




